

Wednesday, February 10, 2016

SF0008SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 14 Delete "eleven (11)" insert "thirteen (13)".

Page 3-after line 11 Insert:

"(xi) One (1) member shall be from the agriculture industry;

(xii) One (1) member shall be from the trucking industry.".

Page 5-after line 16 Insert:

"(J) Consider implementation of annual and lifetime passes to use the state trails;

(K) Include any other considerations as the task force may deem appropriate.". COOPER, CHAIRMAN

SF0014SS001/ADOPTED

Page 5-line 3 Delete "one" insert "two hundred fifty dollars (\$250.00)".

Page 5-line 4 Delete "thousand dollars (\$1,000.00)".

Page 5-line 5 Delete "two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00)" insert "one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00)". COE, CHAIRMAN

SF0023SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".

Page 1-line 7 After "definitions;" insert "amending definitions;".

- Page 2-line 7 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 2-line 12 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".

1



Wednesday, February 10, 2016

Page 2-after line 17 Insert:

"(c) To the extent it is not inconsistent with the provisions of this article, article 4 of this chapter shall apply to all licenses issued and actions taken under this article.".

- Page 3-line 4 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 4-line 9 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 4-line 13 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 5-line 23 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 6-line 12 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 6-line 14 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 6-line 20 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 6-line 21 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 7-line 2 Delete "by-product" insert "byproduct".
- Page 7-line 7 After "35-11-103" insert "(a) (xiii) and".

Page 7-after line 11 Insert:

"(a) For the purpose of this act, unless the context otherwise requires:

(xiii) "This act" means W.S. 35-11-101 through 35-11-403, 35-11-405, 35-11-406, 35-11-408 through 35-11-1106, 35-11-1414 through 35-11-1428, 35-11-1601 through 35-11-1613, 35-11-1701, and 35-11-1801 through 35-11-1803 and 35-11-2001 through 35-11-2004.".

Page	7-line	17	Delete	" <u>By-product</u> "	insert	" <u>Byproduct</u> ".
Page	8-line	3	Delete	" <u>by-product</u> "	insert	" <u>byproduct</u> ".
Page	8-line	9	Delete	" <u>five</u> " insert	t " <u>one-t</u>	wentieth".
Page	8-line	10	Delete	" <u>hundredths</u> ".		

2



Wednesday, February 10, 2016

Page	9-line 3	Delete " <u>by-product</u> " insert " <u>byproduct</u> ".
Page	9-line 15	Delete " <u>by-product</u> " insert " <u>byproduct</u> ".
Page	10-line 10	Delete " <u>by-product</u> " insert " <u>byproduct</u> ". VON FLATERN, CHAIRMAN
SF002	28SS001/ADOPTED	
Page	2-line 22	After " <u>operator</u> " insert " <u>and director</u> ". VON FLATERN, CHAIRMAN
SF004	42S2001/ADOPTED	
Page	6-line 1	After "place" insert ";" and delete balance of line.
Page	6-line 2	Delete.
Page	6-line 3	Delete. SCOTT
SF004	43SS001/ADOPTED	
Page	2-line 1	Strike "unified".
Page	2-line 7	After " <u>3112</u> " insert " <u>or subsequent similar</u> <u>enactments</u> ".
Page	2-line 12	After " <u>Act</u> " insert " <u>or subsequent similar</u> <u>enactments</u> ".
Page	3-line 7	After " <u>Act</u> " insert " <u>or subsequent similar</u> <u>enactments</u> ".
Page	3-line 9	Delete "July 1, 2016." Insert "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN



Wednesday, February 10, 2016

SF0057SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 5 After ";" insert "establishing requirements for freestanding emergency centers;".

Page 2-after line 15 Insert:

"(d) Any freestanding emergency center shall accept as patients all people seeking care regardless of age, Medicare, Medicaid or other insurance status or ability to pay. A freestanding emergency center not owned by a hospital shall have an adequate hospital transfer agreement in place.".

Page	3-line	14	Delete	" <u>operate</u>	d by a	Wyoming	hospital'	″ .	
Page	3-line	15	Delete	" <u>the</u> "	insert	" <u>any</u> ";	delete	`` _	a

hospital district or".

Page 3-line 16 Delete line through "<u>district</u>". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

SF0057SW001/ADOPTED

Page 2-after line 15 In the first Senate Standing Committee Amendment (SF0057SS001/A) to this line, after "not owned by a" insert "Wyoming". SCOTT